Vo: 1788 6506

86668

ABSTRACT

The following statement is made in accordance with the provisions of ORS 113.165(2):

The Decedent's name is: Address at time of death:

Probate file number:

Ellen K. Steinmetz 4507 Finley, Apartment 7, Los Angeles, CA 90027 88-24-PR

County where probate proceedings are pending: Klamath

Personal Representative is: Representative's Address:

Frank R. Davis P. Ø./Box 8614// Unyiversal City/ CA 91608

Attorney:

: . **:** . .

Scott Howard Schwab, Hilton & Howard 610 SW Alder Street, #1200 Portland, OR 97205

The following real property is subject to probate proceedings:

Parcel I: Lot 7, Block 70, Klamath Falls Forest Estates Highway 66 Unit - Plat 3, as recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Klamath County, Oregon;

Parcel II: Lot 38, Block 45, Klamath Falls Forest Estates Highway 66 Unit, Plat No. 2, as recorded in Klamath County, Oregon, consisting of 4.50 net acres and 4.69 gross acres.

Dated this 6 day of April, 1988.

ss.

Frank R. Davie Frank R. Davis

Personal Representative

IMAN

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

County of Los Angeles

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 6th day of April, 1988 by Frank R. Davis, personal representative of the Estate of Ellen K. Steinmetz, deceased.

After recording, return to:

SCHWAB, HILTON & HOWARD 610 SW Alder Street, #1200 Portland, OR 97205

al Cranton	OFFICIAL SEAL
(A 183)	CHARLES F. HOWARD
(10 mar 13 3	NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
新学会	PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN
A strategy	LOS ANGELES COUNTY
CITIGE THE	My Commission Exp. June 23, 1988
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Gararda and the state of the st

Notary Public for California

formand

My Commission Expires: June >3, 1988

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed f	for record at requ	of the5th	day
ofA	pril	_ A.D., 19 <u>88</u> at <u>12:22</u> o'clock <u>P</u> _M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M88</u>	,
	The Decide on Page 6506 b	
		Evelyn Bighn /County Clerk//	
FEE	\$5.00	Evelyn Biern County Clerk By Dernetha Apetoch	

FEE \$5.00

6 L